



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-4553, Version: 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-05 - Resolution of the Planning Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, amending the Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan with a change from Office land use designation to Residential 3 land use designation, approximately 12 acres generally located along NE Akin Blvd between NE Meadowview Dr and NE Morgan Dr.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for APPROVAL of **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-05** - Resolution of the Planning Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, amending the Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan with a change from Office land use designation to Residential 3 land use designation, approximately 12 acres generally located along NE Akin Blvd between NE Meadowview Dr and NE Morgan Dr.

C. Shannon McGuire, Planner